with Section 4-006 and any conditions hereinafter imposed for each such use:   

Sections A-E unchanged 

F. Vehicle (car) wash establishments (See Commercial Service Establishments in 
Section 1-007). Subject to all of the following requirements: 
(1) A minimum of five thousand two hundred eighty (5,280) feet shall be provided 

between any existing vehicle (car) wash establishments. 
(2) Shall be contingent upon the subject zoning lot maintaining effective pedestrian and 

vehicular circulation, required parking, and required setbacks and landscaping after